# 2023 Parade of Lights Registration brought to you by the Cheboygan Main Street DDA



### Rules and Guidelines

- The Parade of Lights will begin at 6:00pm SHARP on Saturday December 2, 2023
- Parade will begin on Court St and proceed North on Main Street, traveling to the FOE parking lot
- Candy and giveaways **CANNOT BE THROWN** from the floats/vehicles. If you wish to distribute items, please have someone walking beside the entry to hand out the items to the crowd.
- Entries with horses/ other animals are responsible for clean-up of any droppings left on the street.

## Lineup and Logistics

- Lineup: Empty lot behind the Salvation Army, begins at 4:30pm
- All vehicles and floats should arrive by 5:30pm
- All other parade participants should arrive by 5:40pm
- If your group includes music, please let the parade staging volunteers know, they will place you away from other entries with music.
- Horses/ other animals MUST BE LOCATED AT THE END of the parade

Participant Information								
Name of Float or Organization								
Contact Person(s)								
		Address						
Phone				Email				
Entry D	Description							
	oe of Entry	FLOAT	HORSES	MARCH	IING UNIT	OTHER		

#### Disclaimer

We, the entries in the Downtown Cheboygan Parade of Lights, agree to hold harmless, indemnify and defend the Cheboygan Main Street DDA, Cheboygan County, City of Cheboygan and their volunteers from any and all claims, liability, damages, and expenses incurred before, during or after the parade held Saturday December 2, 2023.

I have read the disclaimer and understand I am NOT to throw candy or goodies.

Signature	Date	
-----------	------	--

#### Participation Fee

To help keep our production costs low for this event we would appreciate a \$20 suggested donation per parade entry. If your business would like to help as a sponsor of the parade please talk to the Main Street DDA. Thank you and Happy Holidays!